
6 SEPTEMBER CUSTOMS EDITION 

Tariff 

AK 
AK 
AK 
HO 
HO 
WN 
WN 
WN 
AK 

HO 

WN 

WN 

HO 
AK 

WN 

WN 
WN 
AK 
WN 
WN 
WN 
HO 

WN 
WN 
WN 

WN 
AK 

Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1988/33-continued 

Tariff 
Item 

8414.59.09 
8433.90 
8438. 90. 09 
8481. 80. 19 
8481.80.19 
85. 17 
8528.10.01 
8528. 10. 09 
9025. 19.00) 
9026.20.09) 

Tariff 
Item 

2401.10.09) 
2401.20.09) 
8431.43.09 

8431.43.09 

8481.80.19 
9503.30.00 

9506.39.00 

Tariff 
Item 

2710.00. 75 
3402. 90. 00 
3823.90.69 
4202.92.09 
4820. 20. 00 
5109. 10.00 
57.01 
Whole Heading 
6114.30.09 
8202.49.09 
8483.20.09) 
8483.30.09) 
8483.30.09 
9507. 10.00 

Description of Goods 

Fans ... engines 
Carburettor ... cables 
Cream litres 
Brass ... BSP 
Brass ... inclusive 
Component ... approved 
Ikegami PMl4-3H-02 
Ikegami CMV-1450 
'Osaka' recorders 

SCHEDULE 3 
Limited Decisions Approved 

Description of Goods 

15007kg of unmanufactured tobacco ex Uni versa I Leaf Tobacco 
Co USA 
Spare and service parts of oi !well dri 11 ing and seismic 
equipment, for pim No's 8604 to 8608 only 
Spare and service parts of oi !well dri 11 ing and seismic 
equipment and spares, for pim No's 8609 to 8622 only 
1000 units unassembled equilibrium float valves 
10 only cartons of Lego construction toys imported ex Act 8, 
entry AKS8004692 
Battery powered golf trundler (2 only) 

Description of Goods 

Ultra duty grease 2 
Dri 11 ing detergent 
Admul WOL 1404 

SCHEDULE 4 
Applications Declined 

Textile covered musical jewellery boxes 
Foss work books 
Hand knitting yarn kits 
Hand knotted rugs 

Reflective safety vest model Ke-120 
Components for anchor window blinds viz vertical venetian 
Bearings 
( 2) Thrust and washers 
Shel I bearings and bushes for motor vehicle engines 
Fly fishing rod, graphite, line weight AFlltlA RS9]#2 

Part 
Rates of Duty II 
Normal Pref. Ref. 

Free Free 99 

Free Free 99 

Free Free 99 

Free Free 99 
Free Free 99 

Free Free 99 

Ref. 
No. 

682283F 
800379D 
521456E 
600741E 
780816L 
520936G 
621225F 
721254C 
540400C 

Ref. 
No. 

880047C 

820235E 

820236C 

820060C 
800495B 

820033F 

Ref. 
No. 

820107 
721768 
800068K 
820134 
721295 
721833 
880001E 

721584 
820195 

820119 
721679D 

3481 

Effective 
From To 

8/88 8/88 

8/88 12/88 

8/88 12/88 

7/88 12/88 
7/88 7/88 

7/88 12/88 

702887D 

Dated at Wellington this 1st day of September 1988. M.W. TAYLOR, Comptroller of Customs. 

Gazette Notice 
Customs Act 1966 

Preliminary Determination Dumping Investigation 
Refined sugar, ( refined from sugar cane or sugar beets). 

Pursuant to the provisions contained in section 186J of the Customs Act 
1966, notice is hereby given by the Minister of Customs of a preliminary 
determination that he has reasonable cause to believe, in relation to the 
importation or intended importation into New Zealand of refined sugar, 
being refined white sugar and other types of refined sugar (refined from 
sugar cane or from sugar beets) exported from Malaysia, Thai land and the 
Federal Republic of Germany, that they are goods in respect of which the 
Minister may direct the imposition of an anti-dumping duty in accordance 
with section 186L of the Act. 

Pursuant to the provisions contained in section 186N of the Customs Act 
1966, the Minister of Customs hereby gives notice of a provisional 
direction that payment of duty in respect of those goods described above 
shall be secured in accordance with Part IX of the Act. 

The rate or amount of such duty to be secured shall be as set out in the 
schedule, this being an amount not greater than the difference between the 
export price of the goods and their normal value and considered sufficient 
to prevent material injury being caused during the remaining period of 
investigation. 

SCHEDULE 

Country of export Rate of Dumping Duty 

Malaysia US$65 per tonne 
Thailand US$60 per tonne 
Federal Republic of Germany US$68 per tonne 

Dated at Wellington this 16 day of August 1988 

TREVOR de CLEENE 
Minister of Customs 

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY OF DEPARTMENT OF INTERNAL AFFAIRS: 
V. R. WARD, GOVERNMENT PRINTER, WELLINGTON, NEW ZEALAND-1988 Price $3 (incl. GST) 

88453F-88A 


