6 SEPTEMBER

CUSTOMS EDITION

Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1988/33-continued

	Tariff Item	Description of Goods			Ref. No.	
AK	8414.59.09	Fans engines	••	 	682283F	
AK	8433.90	Carburettor cables	•••	 	800379D	
AK	8438.90.09	Cream litres		 	521456E	
OB	8481.80.19	Brass BSP		 	600741E	
HO	8481.80.19	Brass inclusive	••	 ••	780816L	
IN	85.17	Component approved	••	 	520936G	
IN	8528.10.01	Ikegami PM14-3H-02	••	 	621225F	
/N	8528.10.09	Ikegami CMV-1450		 	721254C	
K	9025.19.00)	'Osaka' recorders		 ••	540400C	
	9026.20.09)					

SCHEDULE 3 Limited Decisions Approved

	Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Rates of Normal	Duty Pref.	Part II Ref.	Ref. No.	Effect From	
0	2401.10.09) 2401.20.09)	15007kg of unmanufactured tobacco ex Universal Leaf Tobacco Co USA	Free	Free	99	880047C	8/88	8/88
N	8431.43.09	Spare and service parts of oilwell drilling and seismic equipment, for pim No's 8604 to 8608 only	Free	Free	99	820235E	8/88	12/88
N	8431.43.09	Spare and service parts of oilwell drilling and seismic equipment and spares, for pim No's 8609 to 8622 only	Free	Free	99	820236C	8/88	12/88
2	8481.80.19	1000 units unassembled equilibrium float valves	Free	Free	99	820060C	7/88	12/88
К	9503.30.00	10 only cartons of Lego construction toys imported ex Act 8, entry AKS8004692	Free	Free	99	800495B	7/88	7/88
N	9506.39.00	Battery powered golf trundler (2 only)	Free	Free	99	820033F	7/88	12/88

Applications Declined

	Tariff		Ref.
	Item	Description of Goods	No .
WN	2710.00.75	Ultra duty grease 2	820107
WN	3402.90.00	Drilling detergent	721768
AK	3823.90.69	Admul WOL 1404	800068K
WN	4202.92.09	Textile covered musical jewellery boxes	820134
WN	4820.20.00	Foss work books	721295
WN	5109.10.00	Hand knitting yarn kits	721833
HO	57.01	Hand knotted rugs	880001E
	Whole Heading		
WN	6114.30.09	Reflective safety vest model Ke-120	721584
WN	8202.49.09	Components for anchor window blinds viz vertical venetian	820195
WN	8483.20.09)	Bearings	
	8483.30.09)	(2) Thrust and washers	820119
WN	8483.30.09	Shell bearings and bushes for motor vehicle engines	721679D
AK	9507.10.00	Fly fishing rod, graphite, line weight AFTMA RS9]#2	702887D

Dated at Wellington this 1st day of September 1988.

M.W. TAYLOR, Comptroller of Customs.

Preliminary Determination : Dumping Investigation Refined sugar, (refined from sugar cane or sugar beets).

Pursuant to the provisions contained in section 186J of the Customs Act 1966, notice is hereby given by the Minister of Customs of a preliminary determination that he has reasonable cause to believe, in relation to the importation or intended importation into New Zealand of refined sugar, being refined white sugar and other types of refined sugar (refined from sugar cane or from sugar beets) exported from Malaysia, Thailand and the Federal Republic of Germany, that they are goods in respect of which the Minister may direct the imposition of an anti-dumping duty in accordance with section 186L of the Act.

Gazette Notice

Pursuant to the provisions contained in section 186N of the Customs Act 1966, the Minister of Customs hereby gives notice of a provisional direction that payment of duty in respect of those goods described above shall be secured in accordance with Part IX of the Act.

The rate or amount of such duty to be secured shall be as set out in the schedule, this being an amount not greater than the difference between the export price of the goods and their normal value and considered sufficient to prevent material injury being caused during the remaining period of investigation.

SCHEDULE

Customs Act 1966

Country of export	Rate of Dumping Duty
Malaysia Thailand Federal Republic of Germany	US\$65 per tonne US\$60 per tonne US\$68 per tonne
Dated at Wellington this 16 day of Augu	st 1988
TREVOR de CLEENE Minister of Customs	